
USATF Male Masters Mile Results

1 420 Chad Carver M 42 04:25.10 04:24.10 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
2 416 Anthony Bruns M 45 04:25.62 04:25.08 Boulder Road Runners
3 470 Bryan Lindsay M 44 04:26.22 04:25.75 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
4 445 Mark Guyer M 42 04:28.40 04:27.60 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
5 404 Brett Anderson M 40 04:29.26 04:28.58
6 444 Paul Gutmann M 41 04:31.36 04:30.79 Wisconsin Runner Racing Team
7 513 Jasen Ritter M 50 04:36.84 04:35.92 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
8 415 Chris Brown M 44 04:36.64 04:35.95
9 500 Charles Novak M 57 04:39.98 04:39.32
10 517 Charles Schneekloth M 48 04:47.28 04:46.79 Garden State Track Club
11 441 Larremy Gray M 42 04:52.07 04:49.94
12 523 Marty Stevens M 50 04:51.72 04:50.74
13 425 Mike Cole M 50 04:52.89 04:51.84 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
14 406 Robb Awe M 51 04:53.58 04:52.04 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
15 421 Caleb Chambers M 45 04:54.81 04:53.16
16 447 Christopher Harris M 55 04:59.66 04:59.04 Atlanta Track Club
17 508 John Prineas M 56 05:03.66 05:01.47
18 434 Daniel Filip M 62 05:05.42 05:04.54 Wolfpack Running Club
19 482 John McMahon M 58 05:06.32 05:05.46 Checkers AC
20 497 Jason Newport M 54 05:08.69 05:07.71
21 439 Terry Goodspeed M 45 05:09.99 05:08.15
22 510 Michael Resterhouse M 55 05:11.16 05:09.11
23 464 Daniel King M 66 05:11.13 05:10.03 Athletics Boulder
24 537 Mark Zamek M 62 05:13.93 05:13.44 TC Running Company
25 440 Scott Grandfield M 60 05:18.73 05:17.74 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc
26 452 Bryan Hendricks M 44 05:18.73 05:17.87
27 414 James Bowles M 58 05:20.17 05:18.53 Cal Coast Track Club
28 454 Alejandro Heuck M 60 05:21.14 05:19.82 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc
29 457 Henry Hofman M 60 05:21.37 05:19.83 Ann Arbor Track Club
30 498 Mike Nier M 60 05:23.09 05:21.98 Genesee Valley Harriers
31 519 Joe Silliman M 50 05:25.68 05:23.62 Checkers AC
32 433 Lester Dragstedt M 62 05:26.38 05:24.66 Atlanta Track Club
33 424 James Ciliberto M 54 05:28.85 05:26.05 Checkers AC
34 538 David Black M 62 05:32.93 05:30.92 Atlanta Track Club
35 462 Doug Keller M 67 05:33.74 05:32.39 TC Running Company
36 530 John Van Kerkhove M 63 05:37.16 05:34.44 Genesee Valley Harriers
37 435 Dale Flanders M 60 05:35.88 05:34.60 Genesee Valley Harriers
38 495 Timothy Mylin M 65 05:42.33 05:41.64
39 486 William Moore M 63 05:43.50 05:42.42
40 522 Scott Siriano M 58 05:44.28 05:42.99 Shore Athletic Club
41 446 Casey Hannan M 65 05:45.81 05:43.66 Atlanta Track Club
42 417 Francis Burdett M 60 05:45.19 05:43.90 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc
43 426 MARTY COOK M 62 05:46.02 05:44.21
44 463 Peter Kessler M 63 05:46.78 05:44.68 TC Running Company
45 471 James Linn M 72 05:47.43 05:46.02 Shore Athletic Club
46 528 John Stolz M 70 05:47.66 05:46.13
47 466 Norm Larson M 69 05:53.14 05:49.93 Green Mountain Athletic Association
48 503 Gregory Oshust M 62 05:55.83 05:52.38 Atlanta Track Club
49 422 Craig Chasse M 55 06:01.18 06:00.32 Potomac Valley Track Club

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Gun Time Net Time Team Name



50 514 Michael Rohl M 60 06:04.34 06:01.25
51 512 Christopher Rinaldi M 55 06:03.19 06:01.73 Shore Athletic Club
52 467 Spencer Larson M 50 06:06.55 06:04.51
53 475 Scott Lucking M 71 06:07.84 06:07.05 Atlanta Track Club
54 413 John Blaser M 68 06:10.11 06:07.88 Shore Athletic Club
55 485 John Mirth M 63 06:22.38 06:19.32 TC Running Company
56 504 Gary Ostwald M 79 06:23.55 06:21.37 Boulder Road Runners
57 484 Michael Mertens M 61 06:23.75 06:21.49 Genesee Valley Harriers
58 409 Doug Bell M 74 06:27.03 06:24.31 Boulder Road Runners
59 423 Douglas Chesnut M 72 06:27.79 06:25.41 Boulder Road Runners
60 472 Scott Linnell M 68 06:28.86 06:25.83 Shore Athletic Club
61 534 Gary Wiesinger M 66 06:29.88 06:27.14 Shore Athletic Club
62 468 Jerry Learned M 76 06:41.18 06:38.64 Atlanta Track Club
63 507 Aaron Pratt M 71 06:49.23 06:46.26 Ann Arbor Track Club
64 437 Ward Freeman M 68 06:49.10 06:47.19 Ann Arbor Track Club
65 493 Eugene Myers M 72 06:51.04 06:48.03
66 531 Victor Vasquez M 75 07:04.17 07:02.25
67 489 Francis Murphy M 70 07:06.98 07:03.47
68 436 Jack Frame M 80 07:39.78 07:36.28 Shore Athletic Club
69 502 Przemyslaw Nowicki M 80 07:40.29 07:36.73 Shore Athletic Club
70 461 Allen Joyce M 76 07:48.44 07:45.01 Atlanta Track Club
71 419 Paul Carlin M 79 07:52.49 07:49.34 Ann Arbor Track Club
72 411 Sam Benedict M 78 08:23.43 08:21.83 Atlanta Track Club
73 529 Patrick Taylor M 76 08:37.79 08:34.02 Atlanta Track Club
74 525 Reno Stirrat M 71 08:51.52 08:50.00 Shore Athletic Club
75 535 Morris Williams M 80 09:01.56 08:57.58 Atlanta Track Club
76 428 Roland Cormier M 85 09:17.80 09:14.67 Shore Athletic Club
77 431 Adrian Craven M 88 13:31.44 13:26.92 Atlanta Track Club

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Gun Time Net Time Team Name



Women Overall Results

1 515 Michelle Rohl F 59 05:10.25 05:09.72
2 443 Dawn Grunnagle F 47 05:19.07 05:18.26
3 524 Jennifer St. Jean F 50 05:21.81 05:21.42 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith
4 450 Dana Hayden F 48 05:25.33 05:24.39
5 449 Jennifer Harvey F 57 05:25.80 05:24.44 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith
6 408 Fiona Bayly F 57 05:26.69 05:26.13
7 401 Hortencia Aliaga F 53 05:32.94 05:32.23 Garden State Track Club
8 438 Hidi Gaff F 44 05:33.41 05:32.91
9 453 Lauren Hendrix F 40 05:35.42 05:34.38
10 532 Lisa Veneziano F 60 05:39.88 05:39.12
11 527 Judy Stobbe F 60 05:44.69 05:43.77 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith
12 465 Suzanne La Burt F 62 05:52.86 05:51.63 Shore Athletic Club
13 505 Gabrielle Panepinto F 51 05:53.39 05:51.80 Garden State Track Club
14 405 Kimberly Aspholm F 55 05:54.77 05:53.09 Garden State Track Club
15 478 Jenniffer McCann F 52 05:56.69 05:55.71
16 521 Nancy Simmons F 65 05:57.31 05:56.73 Impala Racing Team
17 481 Amy McMahon F 57 06:00.53 05:58.72 Checkers AC
18 455 Lesley Hinz F 67 06:14.34 06:13.55 Atlanta Track Club
19 432 Lauren Davis F 41 06:15.36 06:13.75
20 459 Kris Huff F 61 06:20.20 06:18.74 Atlanta Track Club
21 518 Patti Shore F 58 06:23.54 06:22.11 Impala Racing Team
22 427 Suzanne Cordes F 65 06:24.54 06:22.70
23 533 Kathy Wiegand F 50 06:23.69 06:23.28 Atlanta Track Club
24 403 Michelle Allen F 61 06:26.47 06:25.34 Atlanta Track Club
25 511 Pamela Ricker F 60 06:28.40 06:26.82 Shore Athletic Club
26 492 Kitty Musante F 68 06:36.46 06:34.31 Shore Athletic Club
27 499 Brooke Novak F 44 06:37.37 06:35.20 Atlanta Track Club
28 520 Mireille Silva F 66 06:45.52 06:43.92 Atlanta Track Club
29 476 Alicia Martinez F 49 06:58.37 06:57.24
30 418 Deborah Capko F 62 07:01.47 06:58.89 Shore Athletic Club
31 429 Sally Corrigan F 60 07:09.13 07:06.63 BLUEgrass Runners
32 496 Alexandra Newman F 52 07:12.15 07:09.95 Impala Racing Team
33 477 Donna May F 70 07:14.79 07:12.41
34 430 Cassandra Crane F 56 07:15.72 07:12.87 Genesee Valley Harriers
35 410 Ivy Bell F 70 07:39.07 07:36.46 Central Park Track Club (CPTC) - Tracksmith
36 501 Leslie Nowicki F 62 07:42.01 07:40.21 Shore Athletic Club
37 506 Miriam Paulus F 71 07:53.48 07:51.85 Dayton Track Club
38 526 Susan Stirrat F 69 08:14.76 08:13.45 Shore Athletic Club
39 488 Trenice Mullis Dubow F 71 08:28.64 08:25.69 Atlanta Track Club
40 474 Cynthia Lucking F 71 08:48.68 08:45.73 Atlanta Track Club
41 473 Vanessa Lordi F 48 08:58.78 08:56.90
42 483 Joanie McMullan F 75 09:10.22 09:06.87 Atlanta Track Club
43 402 Kathleen Allen F 75 09:51.81 09:49.25 Atlanta Track Club
44 479 andrea mccarter F 78 10:26.76 10:24.07 Atlanta Track Club
45 407 Myrna Barnett F 81 11:07.67 11:03.28 Atlanta Track Club
46 509 Catherine Radle F 81 11:19.32 11:14.07 Atlanta Track Club
47 494 Helene Myers F 70 11:48.51 11:44.45
48 456 Joyce Hodges-Hite F 88 16:48.91 16:42.64 Atlanta Track Club
49 448 Susan Hartman F 80 17:42.28 17:37.18 Atlanta Track Club

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Gun Time Net Time Team Name



USATF Male Masters Mile Male 40 - 44 Results

1 420 Chad Carver M 1: M 42 04:25.10 04:24.10 4:24
2 470 Bryan Lindsay M 3: M 44 04:26.22 04:25.75 4:26
3 445 Mark Guyer M 4: M 42 04:28.40 04:27.60 4:28
4 404 Brett Anderson M 5: M 40 04:29.26 04:28.58 4:29
5 444 Paul Gutmann M 6: M 41 04:31.36 04:30.79 4:31
6 415 Chris Brown M 8: M 44 04:36.64 04:35.95 4:36
7 441 Larremy Gray M 11: M 42 04:52.07 04:49.94 4:50
8 452 Bryan Hendricks M 26: M 44 05:18.73 05:17.87 5:18

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 45 - 49 Results

1 416 Anthony Bruns M 2: M 45 04:25.62 04:25.08 4:25
2 517 Charles Schneekloth M 10: M 48 04:47.28 04:46.79 4:47
3 421 Caleb Chambers M 15: M 45 04:54.81 04:53.16 4:53
4 439 Terry Goodspeed M 21: M 45 05:09.99 05:08.15 5:08

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 50 - 54 Results

1 513 Jasen Ritter M 7: M 50 04:36.84 04:35.92 4:36
2 523 Marty Stevens M 12: M 50 04:51.72 04:50.74 4:51
3 425 Mike Cole M 13: M 50 04:52.89 04:51.84 4:52
4 406 Robb Awe M 14: M 51 04:53.58 04:52.04 4:52
5 497 Jason Newport M 20: M 54 05:08.69 05:07.71 5:08
6 519 Joe Silliman M 31: M 50 05:25.68 05:23.62 5:24
7 424 James Ciliberto M 33: M 54 05:28.85 05:26.05 5:26
8 467 Spencer Larson M 52: M 50 06:06.55 06:04.51 6:05

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 55 - 59 Results

1 500 Charles Novak M 9: M 57 04:39.98 04:39.32 4:39
2 447 Christopher Harris M 16: M 55 04:59.66 04:59.04 4:59
3 508 John Prineas M 17: M 56 05:03.66 05:01.47 5:01
4 482 John McMahon M 19: M 58 05:06.32 05:05.46 5:05
5 510 Michael Resterhouse M 22: M 55 05:11.16 05:09.11 5:09
6 414 James Bowles M 27: M 58 05:20.17 05:18.53 5:19
7 522 Scott Siriano M 40: M 58 05:44.28 05:42.99 5:43
8 422 Craig Chasse M 49: M 55 06:01.18 06:00.32 6:00
9 512 Christopher Rinaldi M 51: M 55 06:03.19 06:01.73 6:02

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



USATF Male Masters Mile Male 60 - 64 Results

1 434 Daniel Filip M 18: M 62 05:05.42 05:04.54 5:05
2 537 Mark Zamek M 24: M 62 05:13.93 05:13.44 5:13
3 440 Scott Grandfield M 25: M 60 05:18.73 05:17.74 5:18
4 454 Alejandro Heuck M 28: M 60 05:21.14 05:19.82 5:20
5 457 Henry Hofman M 29: M 60 05:21.37 05:19.83 5:20
6 498 Mike Nier M 30: M 60 05:23.09 05:21.98 5:22
7 433 Lester Dragstedt M 32: M 62 05:26.38 05:24.66 5:25
8 538 David Black M 34: M 62 05:32.93 05:30.92 5:31
9 530 John Van Kerkhove M 36: M 63 05:37.16 05:34.44 5:34
10 435 Dale Flanders M 37: M 60 05:35.88 05:34.60 5:35
11 486 William Moore M 39: M 63 05:43.50 05:42.42 5:42
12 417 Francis Burdett M 42: M 60 05:45.19 05:43.90 5:44
13 426 MARTY COOK M 43: M 62 05:46.02 05:44.21 5:44
14 463 Peter Kessler M 44: M 63 05:46.78 05:44.68 5:45
15 503 Gregory Oshust M 48: M 62 05:55.83 05:52.38 5:52
16 514 Michael Rohl M 50: M 60 06:04.34 06:01.25 6:01
17 485 John Mirth M 55: M 63 06:22.38 06:19.32 6:19
18 484 Michael Mertens M 57: M 61 06:23.75 06:21.49 6:21

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 65 - 69 Results

1 464 Daniel King M 23: M 66 05:11.13 05:10.03 5:10
2 462 Doug Keller M 35: M 67 05:33.74 05:32.39 5:32
3 495 Timothy Mylin M 38: M 65 05:42.33 05:41.64 5:42
4 446 Casey Hannan M 41: M 65 05:45.81 05:43.66 5:44
5 466 Norm Larson M 47: M 69 05:53.14 05:49.93 5:50
6 413 John Blaser M 54: M 68 06:10.11 06:07.88 6:08
7 472 Scott Linnell M 60: M 68 06:28.86 06:25.83 6:26
8 534 Gary Wiesinger M 61: M 66 06:29.88 06:27.14 6:27
9 437 Ward Freeman M 64: M 68 06:49.10 06:47.19 6:47

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 70 - 74 Results

1 471 James Linn M 45: M 72 05:47.43 05:46.02 5:46
2 528 John Stolz M 46: M 70 05:47.66 05:46.13 5:46
3 475 Scott Lucking M 53: M 71 06:07.84 06:07.05 6:07
4 409 Doug Bell M 58: M 74 06:27.03 06:24.31 6:24
5 423 Douglas Chesnut M 59: M 72 06:27.79 06:25.41 6:25
6 507 Aaron Pratt M 63: M 71 06:49.23 06:46.26 6:46
7 493 Eugene Myers M 65: M 72 06:51.04 06:48.03 6:48
8 489 Francis Murphy M 67: M 70 07:06.98 07:03.47 7:03
9 525 Reno Stirrat M 74: M 71 08:51.52 08:50.00 8:50

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



USATF Male Masters Mile Male 75 - 79 Results

1 504 Gary Ostwald M 56: M 79 06:23.55 06:21.37 6:21
2 468 Jerry Learned M 62: M 76 06:41.18 06:38.64 6:39
3 531 Victor Vasquez M 66: M 75 07:04.17 07:02.25 7:02
4 461 Allen Joyce M 70: M 76 07:48.44 07:45.01 7:45
5 419 Paul Carlin M 71: M 79 07:52.49 07:49.34 7:49
6 411 Sam Benedict M 72: M 78 08:23.43 08:21.83 8:22
7 529 Patrick Taylor M 73: M 76 08:37.79 08:34.02 8:34

USATF Male Masters Mile Male 80 - 99 Results

1 436 Jack Frame M 68: M 80 07:39.78 07:36.28 7:36
2 502 Przemyslaw Nowicki M 69: M 80 07:40.29 07:36.73 7:37
3 535 Morris Williams M 75: M 80 09:01.56 08:57.58 8:58
4 428 Roland Cormier M 76: M 85 09:17.80 09:14.67 9:15
5 431 Adrian Craven M 77: M 88 13:31.44 13:26.92 13:27

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 40 - 44 Results

1 438 Hidi Gaff F 8: F 44 05:33.41 05:32.91 5:33
2 453 Lauren Hendrix F 9: F 40 05:35.42 05:34.38 5:34
3 432 Lauren Davis F 19: F 41 06:15.36 06:13.75 6:14
4 499 Brooke Novak F 27: F 44 06:37.37 06:35.20 6:35

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 45 - 49 Results

1 443 Dawn Grunnagle F 2: F 47 05:19.07 05:18.26 5:18
2 450 Dana Hayden F 4: F 48 05:25.33 05:24.39 5:24
3 476 Alicia Martinez F 29: F 49 06:58.37 06:57.24 6:57
4 473 Vanessa Lordi F 41: F 48 08:58.78 08:56.90 8:57

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 50 - 54 Results

1 524 Jennifer St. Jean F 3: F 50 05:21.81 05:21.42 5:21
2 401 Hortencia Aliaga F 7: F 53 05:32.94 05:32.23 5:32
3 505 Gabrielle Panepinto F 13: F 51 05:53.39 05:51.80 5:52
4 478 Jenniffer McCann F 15: F 52 05:56.69 05:55.71 5:56
5 533 Kathy Wiegand F 23: F 50 06:23.69 06:23.28 6:23
6 496 Alexandra Newman F 32: F 52 07:12.15 07:09.95 7:10

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 55 - 59 Results

1 515 Michelle Rohl F 1: F 59 05:10.25 05:09.72 5:10
2 449 Jennifer Harvey F 5: F 57 05:25.80 05:24.44 5:24
3 408 Fiona Bayly F 6: F 57 05:26.69 05:26.13 5:26
4 405 Kimberly Aspholm F 14: F 55 05:54.77 05:53.09 5:53
5 481 Amy McMahon F 17: F 57 06:00.53 05:58.72 5:59
6 518 Patti Shore F 21: F 58 06:23.54 06:22.11 6:22
7 430 Cassandra Crane F 34: F 56 07:15.72 07:12.87 7:13

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 60 - 64 Results

1 532 Lisa Veneziano F 10: F 60 05:39.88 05:39.12 5:39
2 527 Judy Stobbe F 11: F 60 05:44.69 05:43.77 5:44
3 465 Suzanne La Burt F 12: F 62 05:52.86 05:51.63 5:52
4 459 Kris Huff F 20: F 61 06:20.20 06:18.74 6:19
5 403 Michelle Allen F 24: F 61 06:26.47 06:25.34 6:25
6 511 Pamela Ricker F 25: F 60 06:28.40 06:26.82 6:27
7 418 Deborah Capko F 30: F 62 07:01.47 06:58.89 6:59
8 429 Sally Corrigan F 31: F 60 07:09.13 07:06.63 7:07
9 501 Leslie Nowicki F 36: F 62 07:42.01 07:40.21 7:40

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 65 - 69 Results

1 521 Nancy Simmons F 16: F 65 05:57.31 05:56.73 5:57
2 455 Lesley Hinz F 18: F 67 06:14.34 06:13.55 6:14
3 427 Suzanne Cordes F 22: F 65 06:24.54 06:22.70 6:23
4 492 Kitty Musante F 26: F 68 06:36.46 06:34.31 6:34
5 520 Mireille Silva F 28: F 66 06:45.52 06:43.92 6:44
6 526 Susan Stirrat F 38: F 69 08:14.76 08:13.45 8:13

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 70 - 74 Results

1 477 Donna May F 33: F 70 07:14.79 07:12.41 7:12
2 410 Ivy Bell F 35: F 70 07:39.07 07:36.46 7:36
3 506 Miriam Paulus F 37: F 71 07:53.48 07:51.85 7:52
4 488 Trenice Mullis Dubow F 39: F 71 08:28.64 08:25.69 8:26
5 474 Cynthia Lucking F 40: F 71 08:48.68 08:45.73 8:46
6 494 Helene Myers F 47: F 70 11:48.51 11:44.45 11:44

USATF Women's Masters Mile Female 75 - 79 Results

1 483 Joanie McMullan F 42: F 75 09:10.22 09:06.87 9:07
2 402 Kathleen Allen F 43: F 75 09:51.81 09:49.25 9:49
3 479 andrea mccarter F 44: F 78 10:26.76 10:24.07 10:24

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace

Place Bib Name Gender Gender Place Age City State Clock Time Chip Time Pace



Male Age Graded Results

1 504 Gary Ostwald M 79 Boulder Road Runners 06:23.55 06:21.37 104.01
2 500 Charles Novak M 57 04:39.98 04:39.32 100.51
3 464 Daniel King M 66 Athletics Boulder 05:11.13 05:10.03 99.19
4 434 Daniel Filip M 62 Wolfpack Running Club 05:05.42 05:04.54 96.87
5 471 James Linn M 72 Shore Athletic Club 05:47.43 05:46.02 96.76
6 513 Jasen Ritter M 50 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:36.84 04:35.92 95.29
7 416 Anthony Bruns M 45 Boulder Road Runners 04:25.62 04:25.08 94.88
8 537 Mark Zamek M 62 TC Running Company 05:13.93 05:13.44 94.12
9 470 Bryan Lindsay M 44 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:26.22 04:25.75 93.83
10 462 Doug Keller M 67 TC Running Company 05:33.74 05:32.39 93.55
11 528 John Stolz M 70 05:47.66 05:46.13 93.53
12 420 Chad Carver M 42 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:25.10 04:24.10 92.82
13 482 John McMahon M 58 Checkers AC 05:06.32 05:05.46 92.8
14 508 John Prineas M 56 05:03.66 05:01.47 92.23
15 447 Christopher Harris M 55 Atlanta Track Club 04:59.66 04:59.04 92.1
16 445 Mark Guyer M 42 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:28.40 04:27.60 91.61
17 468 Jerry Learned M 76 Atlanta Track Club 06:41.18 06:38.64 91.51
18 466 Norm Larson M 69 Green Mountain Athletic Association 05:53.14 05:49.93 91.16
19 440 Scott Grandfield M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc 05:18.73 05:17.74 91
20 433 Lester Dragstedt M 62 Atlanta Track Club 05:26.38 05:24.66 90.87
21 406 Robb Awe M 51 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:53.58 04:52.04 90.85
22 428 Roland Cormier M 85 Shore Athletic Club 09:17.80 09:14.67 90.73
23 409 Doug Bell M 74 Boulder Road Runners 06:27.03 06:24.31 90.63
24 523 Marty Stevens M 50 04:51.72 04:50.74 90.43
25 454 Alejandro Heuck M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc 05:21.14 05:19.82 90.4
26 457 Henry Hofman M 60 Ann Arbor Track Club 05:21.37 05:19.83 90.4
27 415 Chris Brown M 44 04:36.64 04:35.95 90.36
28 425 Mike Cole M 50 Indiana Elite Athletic Club 04:52.89 04:51.84 90.09
29 517 Charles Schneekloth M 48 Garden State Track Club 04:47.28 04:46.79 90.04
30 436 Jack Frame M 80 Shore Athletic Club 07:39.78 07:36.28 89.8
31 498 Mike Nier M 60 Genesee Valley Harriers 05:23.09 05:21.98 89.8
32 444 Paul Gutmann M 41 Wisconsin Runner Racing Team 04:31.36 04:30.79 89.77
33 404 Brett Anderson M 40 04:29.26 04:28.58 89.76
34 502 Przemyslaw Nowicki M 80 Shore Athletic Club 07:40.29 07:36.73 89.71
35 475 Scott Lucking M 71 Atlanta Track Club 06:07.84 06:07.05 89.63
36 538 David Black M 62 Atlanta Track Club 05:32.93 05:30.92 89.15
37 530 John Van Kerkhove M 63 Genesee Valley Harriers 05:37.16 05:34.44 89.12
38 510 Michael Resterhouse M 55 05:11.16 05:09.11 89.1
39 495 Timothy Mylin M 65 05:42.33 05:41.64 89.07
40 414 James Bowles M 58 Cal Coast Track Club 05:20.17 05:18.53 89
41 497 Jason Newport M 54 05:08.69 05:07.71 88.66
42 446 Casey Hannan M 65 Atlanta Track Club 05:45.81 05:43.66 88.55
43 486 William Moore M 63 05:43.50 05:42.42 87.04
44 423 Douglas Chesnut M 72 Boulder Road Runners 06:27.79 06:25.41 86.87
45 463 Peter Kessler M 63 TC Running Company 05:46.78 05:44.68 86.47
46 435 Dale Flanders M 60 Genesee Valley Harriers 05:35.88 05:34.60 86.41
47 421 Caleb Chambers M 45 04:54.81 04:53.16 85.8
48 426 MARTY COOK M 62 05:46.02 05:44.21 85.71
49 413 John Blaser M 68 Shore Athletic Club 06:10.11 06:07.88 85.56

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name Clock Time Chip Time Age Grade



50 441 Larremy Gray M 42 04:52.07 04:49.94 84.55
51 419 Paul Carlin M 79 Ann Arbor Track Club 07:52.49 07:49.34 84.51
52 531 Victor Vasquez M 75 07:04.17 07:02.25 84.35
53 417 Francis Burdett M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc 05:45.19 05:43.90 84.07
54 503 Gregory Oshust M 62 Atlanta Track Club 05:55.83 05:52.38 83.72
55 424 James Ciliberto M 54 Checkers AC 05:28.85 05:26.05 83.67
56 522 Scott Siriano M 58 Shore Athletic Club 05:44.28 05:42.99 82.65
57 493 Eugene Myers M 72 06:51.04 06:48.03 82.06
58 439 Terry Goodspeed M 45 05:09.99 05:08.15 81.62
59 472 Scott Linnell M 68 Shore Athletic Club 06:28.86 06:25.83 81.58
60 519 Joe Silliman M 50 Checkers AC 05:25.68 05:23.62 81.24
61 507 Aaron Pratt M 71 Ann Arbor Track Club 06:49.23 06:46.26 80.98
62 514 Michael Rohl M 60 06:04.34 06:01.25 80.04
63 534 Gary Wiesinger M 66 Shore Athletic Club 06:29.88 06:27.14 79.44
64 485 John Mirth M 63 TC Running Company 06:22.38 06:19.32 78.57
65 461 Allen Joyce M 76 Atlanta Track Club 07:48.44 07:45.01 78.45
66 452 Bryan Hendricks M 44 05:18.73 05:17.87 78.45
67 437 Ward Freeman M 68 Ann Arbor Track Club 06:49.10 06:47.19 77.3
68 411 Sam Benedict M 78 Atlanta Track Club 08:23.43 08:21.83 76.71
69 484 Michael Mertens M 61 Genesee Valley Harriers 06:23.75 06:21.49 76.55
70 489 Francis Murphy M 70 07:06.98 07:03.47 76.45
71 422 Craig Chasse M 55 Potomac Valley Track Club 06:01.18 06:00.32 76.43
72 535 Morris Williams M 80 Atlanta Track Club 09:01.56 08:57.58 76.22
73 512 Christopher Rinaldi M 55 Shore Athletic Club 06:03.19 06:01.73 76.14
74 431 Adrian Craven M 88 Atlanta Track Club 13:31.44 13:26.92 74.04
75 467 Spencer Larson M 50 06:06.55 06:04.51 72.13
76 529 Patrick Taylor M 76 Atlanta Track Club 08:37.79 08:34.02 70.97
77 525 Reno Stirrat M 71 Shore Athletic Club 08:51.52 08:50.00 62.07

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name Clock Time Chip Time Age Grade



Women Age Graded Results

1 515 Michelle Rohl F 59 05:10.25 05:09.72 100.71
2 521 Nancy Simmons F 65 05:57.31 05:56.73 94.2
3 449 Jennifer Harvey F 57 05:25.80 05:24.44 93.88
4 408 Fiona Bayly F 57 05:26.69 05:26.13 93.4
5 532 Lisa Veneziano F 60 05:39.88 05:39.12 93.09
6 455 Lesley Hinz F 67 06:14.34 06:13.55 92.34
7 465 Suzanne La Burt F 62 05:52.86 05:51.63 92.01
8 527 Judy Stobbe F 60 05:44.69 05:43.77 91.83
9 492 Kitty Musante F 68 06:36.46 06:34.31 88.65
10 427 Suzanne Cordes F 65 06:24.54 06:22.70 87.81
11 524 Jennifer St. Jean F 50 05:21.81 05:21.42 87.61
12 401 Hortencia Aliaga F 53 05:32.94 05:32.23 87.59
13 443 Dawn Grunnagle F 47 05:19.07 05:18.26 85.79
14 450 Dana Hayden F 48 05:25.33 05:24.39 84.99
15 481 Amy McMahon F 57 06:00.53 05:58.72 84.91
16 459 Kris Huff F 61 06:20.20 06:18.74 84.38
17 405 Kimberly Aspholm F 55 05:54.77 05:53.09 84.3
18 520 Mireille Silva F 66 06:45.52 06:43.92 84.28
19 477 Donna May F 70 07:14.79 07:12.41 83.07
20 403 Michelle Allen F 61 06:26.47 06:25.34 82.93
21 511 Pamela Ricker F 60 06:28.40 06:26.82 81.61
22 505 Gabrielle Panepinto F 51 05:53.39 05:51.80 80.91
23 478 Jenniffer McCann F 52 05:56.69 05:55.71 80.91
24 518 Patti Shore F 58 06:23.54 06:22.11 80.66
25 438 Hidi Gaff F 44 05:33.41 05:32.91 79.96
26 410 Ivy Bell F 70 07:39.07 07:36.46 78.7
27 453 Lauren Hendrix F 40 05:35.42 05:34.38 77.62
28 418 Deborah Capko F 62 07:01.47 06:58.89 77.23
29 506 Miriam Paulus F 71 07:53.48 07:51.85 77.19
30 429 Sally Corrigan F 60 07:09.13 07:06.63 74
31 533 Kathy Wiegand F 50 06:23.69 06:23.28 73.47
32 488 Trenice Mullis Dubow F 71 08:28.64 08:25.69 72.03
33 526 Susan Stirrat F 69 08:14.76 08:13.45 71.81
34 483 Joanie McMullan F 75 09:10.22 09:06.87 70.54
35 501 Leslie Nowicki F 62 07:42.01 07:40.21 70.3
36 432 Lauren Davis F 41 06:15.36 06:13.75 69.82
37 430 Cassandra Crane F 56 07:15.72 07:12.87 69.56
38 474 Cynthia Lucking F 71 08:48.68 08:45.73 69.28
39 499 Brooke Novak F 44 06:37.37 06:35.20 67.36
40 496 Alexandra Newman F 52 07:12.15 07:09.95 66.94
41 476 Alicia Martinez F 49 06:58.37 06:57.24 66.77
42 402 Kathleen Allen F 75 09:51.81 09:49.25 65.47
43 479 andrea mccarter F 78 10:26.76 10:24.07 64.69
44 407 Myrna Barnett F 81 11:07.67 11:03.28 64.15
45 509 Catherine Radle F 81 11:19.32 11:14.07 63.12
46 456 Joyce Hodges-Hite F 88 16:48.91 16:42.64 51.8
47 473 Vanessa Lordi F 48 08:58.78 08:56.90 51.35
48 494 Helene Myers F 70 11:48.51 11:44.45 50.99
49 448 Susan Hartman F 80 17:42.28 17:37.18 39.48

Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Clock Time Chip Time Age Grade



Male 40 Indiana Elite Athletic Club Results
Team Place: 1

Team Total Clock Time: 13:19.72 Team Type: Male 40

1 420 Chad Carver 04:25.10 M 42 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
2 470 Bryan Lindsay 04:26.22 M 44 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
3 445 Mark Guyer 04:28.40 M 42 Indiana Elite Athletic Club

Male 40 Boulder Road Runners Results
Team Place: 2

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 40

1 416 Anthony Bruns 04:25.62 M 45 Boulder Road Runners

Male 40 Garden State Track Club Results
Team Place: 3

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 40

1 517 Charles Schneekloth 04:47.28 M 48 Garden State Track Club

Male 40 Wisconsin Runner Racing Team Results
Team Place: 4

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 40

1 444 Paul Gutmann 04:31.36 M 41 Wisconsin Runner Racing Team

Male 50 Indiana Elite Athletic Club Results
Team Place: 1

Team Total Clock Time: 14:23.31 Team Type: Male 50

1 513 Jasen Ritter 04:35.92 04:36.84 M 50 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
2 425 Mike Cole 04:51.84 04:52.89 M 50 Indiana Elite Athletic Club
3 406 Robb Awe 04:52.04 04:53.58 M 51 Indiana Elite Athletic Club

Overall Place Bib Name Clock Time Gender Age Team Name

Overall Place Bib Name Clock Time Gender Age Team Name

Overall Place Bib Name Clock Time Gender Age Team Name

Overall Place Bib Name Clock Time Gender Age Team Name

Overall Place Bib Name Chip Time Clock Time Gender Age Team Name



Male 50 Checkers AC Results
Team Place: 2

Team Total Clock Time: 16:00.85 Team Type: Male 50

1 482 John McMahon 05:05.46 05:06.32 M 58 Checkers AC
2 519 Joe Silliman 05:23.62 05:25.68 M 50 Checkers AC
3 424 James Ciliberto 05:26.05 05:28.85 M 54 Checkers AC

Male 50 Shore Athletic Club Results
Team Place: 3

Team Total Clock Time: 17:57.58 Team Type: Male 50

1 522 Scott Siriano 05:42.99 05:44.28 M 58 Shore Athletic Club
2 512 Christopher Rinaldi 06:01.73 06:03.19 M 55 Shore Athletic Club
3 413 John Blaser 06:07.88 06:10.11 M 68 Shore Athletic Club

Male 50 Atlanta Track Club Results
Team Place: 4

Team Total Clock Time: 22:39.01 Team Type: Male 50

1 447 Christopher Harris 04:59.04 04:59.66 M 55 Atlanta Track Club
2 529 Patrick Taylor 08:34.02 08:37.79 M 76 Atlanta Track Club
3 535 Morris Williams 08:57.58 09:01.56 M 80 Atlanta Track Club

Male 50 Cal Coast Track Club Results
Team Place: 5

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 50

1 414 James Bowles 05:18.53 05:20.17 M 58 Cal Coast Track Club

Male 50 Potomac Valley Track Club Results
Team Place: 6

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 50

1 422 Craig Chasse 06:00.32 06:01.18 M 55 Potomac Valley Track Club

Overall Place Bib Name Chip Time Clock Time Gender Age Team Name

Overall Place Bib Name Chip Time Clock Time Gender Age Team Name
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Overall Place Bib Name Chip Time Clock Time Gender Age Team Name



Male 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc Results
Team Place: 1

Team Total Clock Time: 16:25.06 Team Type: Male 60

05:17.74 1 440 Scott Grandfield M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc
05:19.82 2 454 Alejandro Heuck M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc
05:43.90 3 417 Francis Burdett M 60 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc

Male 60 TC Running Company Results
Team Place: 2

Team Total Clock Time: 16:34.45 Team Type: Male 60

05:13.44 1 537 Mark Zamek M 62 TC Running Company
05:32.39 2 462 Doug Keller M 67 TC Running Company
05:44.68 3 463 Peter Kessler M 63 TC Running Company
06:19.32 4 485 John Mirth M 63 TC Running Company

Male 60 Genesee Valley Harriers Results
Team Place: 3

Team Total Clock Time: 16:36.13 Team Type: Male 60

05:21.98 1 498 Mike Nier M 60 Genesee Valley Harriers
05:34.60 2 435 Dale Flanders M 60 Genesee Valley Harriers
05:34.44 3 530 John Van Kerkhove M 63 Genesee Valley Harriers
06:21.49 4 484 Michael Mertens M 61 Genesee Valley Harriers

Male 60 Atlanta Track Club Results
Team Place: 4

Team Total Clock Time: 16:45.12 Team Type: Male 60

05:24.66 1 433 Lester Dragstedt M 62 Atlanta Track Club
05:30.92 2 538 David Black M 62 Atlanta Track Club
05:43.66 3 446 Casey Hannan M 65 Atlanta Track Club
05:52.38 4 503 Gregory Oshust M 62 Atlanta Track Club
13:26.92 5 431 Adrian Craven M 88 Atlanta Track Club

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name



Male 60 Shore Athletic Club Results
Team Place: 5

Team Total Clock Time: 18:46.17 Team Type: Male 60

05:46.02 1 471 James Linn M 72 Shore Athletic Club
06:25.83 2 472 Scott Linnell M 68 Shore Athletic Club
06:27.14 3 534 Gary Wiesinger M 66 Shore Athletic Club
08:50.00 4 525 Reno Stirrat M 71 Shore Athletic Club

Male 60 Ann Arbor Track Club Results
Team Place: 6

Team Total Clock Time: 18:59.70 Team Type: Male 60

05:19.83 1 457 Henry Hofman M 60 Ann Arbor Track Club
06:47.19 2 437 Ward Freeman M 68 Ann Arbor Track Club
06:46.26 3 507 Aaron Pratt M 71 Ann Arbor Track Club
07:49.34 4 419 Paul Carlin M 79 Ann Arbor Track Club

Male 60 Athletics Boulder Results
Team Place: 7

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 60

05:10.03 1 464 Daniel King M 66 Athletics Boulder

Male 60 Green Mountain Athletic Association Results
Team Place: 8

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 60

05:49.93 1 466 Norm Larson M 69 Green Mountain Athletic Association

Male 60 Wolfpack Running Club Results
Team Place: 9

Team Total Clock Time: Incomplete Team Type: Male 60

05:04.54 1 434 Daniel Filip M 62 Wolfpack Running Club

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name

Chip Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Team Name
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Male 70 Boulder Road Runners Results
Team Place: 1

Team Total Clock Time: 19:18.37 Team Type: Male 70

06:21.37 1 504 Gary Ostwald M 79 6:21 Boulder Road Runners 06:23.55
06:24.31 2 409 Doug Bell M 74 6:24 Boulder Road Runners 06:27.03
06:25.41 3 423 Douglas Chesnut M 72 6:25 Boulder Road Runners 06:27.79

Male 70 Atlanta Track Club Results
Team Place: 2

Team Total Clock Time: 20:37.46 Team Type: Male 70

06:07.05 1 475 Scott Lucking M 71 6:07 Atlanta Track Club 06:07.84
06:38.64 2 468 Jerry Learned M 76 6:39 Atlanta Track Club 06:41.18
07:45.01 3 461 Allen Joyce M 76 7:45 Atlanta Track Club 07:48.44
08:21.83 4 411 Sam Benedict M 78 8:22 Atlanta Track Club 08:23.43

Male 80 Shore Athletic Club Results
Team Place: 1

Team Total Clock Time: 24:37.87 Team Type: Male 80

07:36.28 1 436 Jack Frame M 80 Shore Athletic Club 07:39.78
07:36.73 2 502 Przemyslaw Nowicki M 80 Shore Athletic Club 07:40.29
09:14.67 3 428 Roland Cormier M 85 Shore Athletic Club 09:17.80

Net Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Pace Team Name Clock Time

Net Time Overall Place Bib Name Gender Age Pace Team Name Clock Time
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